

#### THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

101 OLD VENICE ROAD

OSPREY, FLORIDA 34229

TELEPHONE (941) 486-2183

FAX (941) 486-2188

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Members of the School Board

Lori White, Superintendent

Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Pat Black, CPPB, Director of Materials Management

TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #0627 FOR SELF-CONTAINED

**BREATHING APPARATUS** 

Bids to provide 'Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus' were received from four bidders on March 10, 2010. The bid of Scott Health and Safety was the best low bid meeting the advertised specifications. This bid is for a period of ninety days. The funds for this purchase are contained in the internal accounts budget of the Sarasota County Technical Institute.

Requested by: Todd Bowden

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the protest bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida Statutes."

Statutes.

Posting Date: 03-30-10

**Fiscal Impact:** \$77,103.00 -

Lab Fees

**Funding:** Internal Accounts

**Recommended Motion:** That the bid of Scott Health and Safety, to provide 'Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus' in the amount of \$77,103.00, be approved for award and purchase.

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tabulation for Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus - Bid #0627

Opened March 10, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.

			Fisher Scientific Company, LLC		tific Company, LLC	Fisher Science Education	
Item #	Qty	Part No.	Description	Per Unit	Extended Price	Per Unit	Extended Price
1	30	AP212020300 0202	2.2 AP75 AIR-PAK, CBRN/PASS BREATHING APPARATUS as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$3,107.14	\$93,214.20	\$3,628.99	\$108,869.70
2	30	805773-72	AV-3000, KEVLAR HH, GRAY NOSECUP, MEDIUM as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$169.03	\$5,070.90	\$195.89	\$5,876.70
			TOTAL		\$98,285.10		\$114,746.40
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that is offered for the equipment listed above.				Full manufacturer's warranty applies.		Manuafacturer's warranty (Scott Health & Safety Products)	
Warra	anty S	Service will be pr	ovided from the following location:				
Service Company Name				Fisher Scientific Company, LLC -Fisher Safety		Unable to provide this information at this time.	
Servi	Service Address			5907-C Hampton Oaks Parkway			
				Tamp	pa, FL 33610		
Service Phone				866-822-2723			
Service Fax				813-630-0960			
Service Contact				Rick Keddy			
Contact				Michael A. Vernier		Frank Shell	
Address				2000 Park Lane Drive		4500 Turnberry Drive	
				Pittsbu	rgh, PA 15275	Hanover	Park, IL 63301
Phone				412-490-8300		800-955-1177	
Fax				412-490-1116		800-955-4763	
Federal ID#				232942737		232942737	
E-Mail				safety.quotes@thermofisher.com		fse.bids@fisheredu.com	

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tabulation for Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus - Bid #0627

Opened March 10, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.

				Hagemeyer North America		Pro-Am Safety, Inc.	
Item #	Qty	Part No.	Description	Per Unit	Extended Price	Per Unit	Extended Price
1	30	AP212020300 0202	2.2 AP75 AIR-PAK, CBRN/PASS BREATHING APPARATUS as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$3,515.00	\$105,450.00	\$3,315.00	\$99,450.00
2	30	805773-72	AV-3000, KEVLAR HH, GRAY NOSECUP, MEDIUM as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$191.00	\$5,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL \$111,180.00						\$99,450.00
	MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that is offered for the equipment listed above.  Enclosed (SCBA -10 years; pressure reducer-15 years; electronics-3 years).					3 year everything, including electronics; 10 years everything, excluding electronics; 15 years first stage reducer.	
Warra	anty S	Service will be pr	ovided from the following location:				
Servi	Service Company Name					Pro-Am Safety, Inc.	
Servi	Service Address					2400 Airport Road, Suite 1	
						Plant City, FL 33563	
Servi	Service Phone					813-752-8770	
Service Fax						813-752-8778	
Servi	Service Contact					Dan Winfrey	
Conta	Contact			David F. Carlin		Dan Winfrey	
Addre	Address			904 South 20th Street		2400 Airport Road, Suite 1	
	Tampa, FL 33605				Plant City, FL 33563		
Phone				813-248-6211		813-752-8770	
Fax	Fax			813-248-2115		813-752-8778	
Fede	Federal ID#				552281578		
E-Mail				dcarlin@hagemeyerna.com		dcwinfrey@verizon.net	

				Scott Health & Safety		
Item #	Qty	Part No.	Description	Per Unit	Extended Price	
1	30	AP212020300 0202	2.2 AP75 AIR-PAK, CBRN/PASS BREATHING APPARATUS as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$2,437.50	\$73,125.00	
2	30	805773-72	AV-3000, KEVLAR HH, GRAY NOSECUP, MEDIUM as manufactured by Scott Health & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$132.60	\$3,978.00	
		-	TOTAL		\$77,103.00	
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that is offered for the equipment listed above.				See copy of warranty attached.		
Warr	anty S	Service will be pr	ovided from the following location:			
Service Company Name				Scott Health & Safety - or any of the local Scott authorized service centers in the attached listing.		
Servi	Service Address			4320 Goldmine Road		
				Monroe	e, NC 28110	
Service Phone				704-291-8400 or 800-247-7257		
Service Fax				704-291-8330		
Service Contact				Service Department		
Cont	act			Robert B. Scott		
Addr	ess			4320 Goldmine Road		
				Monroe, NC 28110		
Phon	е			770-945-6804		
Fax				770-945-6849		
Federal ID#				521297376		
E-Mail				robscott@tycoint.com		
				Recorded by: Peggy Long	Witnessed by: Carol A. Lichon	

## AIR-PAK® SCBA USER WARRANTY INFORMATION REGISTRATION CARD

End User Name

accident, alteration	, misuse or abuse.			
INCLUDING, BUT FITNESS FOR A F ANY LIABILITY FO CONNECTED WIT	IS MADE IN LIEU OF NOT LIMITED TO, A PARTICULAR PURPO OR SPECIAL, INCIDE H THE SALE OR US I IS AUTHORIZED TO	NY IMPLIED WAR DSE. IN ADDITIO ENTAL OR CONSE E OF SCOTT AVIA	RANTY OF MERIN, SCOTT EXPRINGUENTIAL DAMATION PRODUCTS	CHANTABILITY OR ESSLY DISCLAIMS AGES IN ANY WAY
H/S 6639 8/07	A	ll Rights Reserved.		Printed in USA
	ALESS M M	YS & HTLARH		
All Rights Reserve	.LL	[]]\$\\ co\	71	Z0/8 6699 S/H
	Regulator		Cylinder	
				cellar maniper
			Reducer	Serial Number:
ext.		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Telephone #
				Contact Person
Air-Pak 4.5	-Pak 3.0 □	iiA □ S.S	□ Air-Pak	
(isq 0034) <b>27</b>	ysd-1iA □ (ir-Pak	72 (2216 psi	∏ Ait-Pak	Respirator Type:
	ırchased	Date Pu	pes	Quantity Purchas
qiZ	State	Vii	)	
	xo8 Oq\təa	nts		Sadaless
	the second second			aso1hh∆ .

SCOTT HEALTH & SAFETY

LIMITED WARRANTY ON AIR-PAK® 2.2/3.0/4.5 and AIR-PAK® 75™ PRODUCTS

Scott Health & Safety (SCOTT) warrants AIR-PAK 2.2/3.0/4.5 and AIR-PAK 75 PRODUCTS (THE PRODUCTS) to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for a period of ten (10) years from the date of original manufacture by SCOTT. This warranty applies to all components of THE PRODUCTS including all accessories and optional equipment purchased and supplied at the time of original sale of THE PRODUCTS, EXCEPT pressure reducers, electrically operated devices, consumable supplies and carrying cases. SCOTT warrants all pressure reducers supplied with THE

PRODUCTS to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for a period of fifteen (15) years from the date of original manufacture by SCOTT. SCOTT warrants all electrically operated devices, unused consumable supplies and carrying cases supplied with THE PRODUCTS to be free from

defects in workmanship and materials for one (1) year from the date of original manufacture by SCOTT. SCOTT's obligation under this warranty is limited to replacing or repairing (at SCOTT's option) THE PRODUCTS or components shown to be defective in either workmanship or materials. Only personnel of SCOTT or, when directed by SCOTT, authorized SCOTT agents are authorized to perform warranty obligations. This warranty does not apply to defects or damage caused by any repairs of or alterations to THE PRODUCTS made by owner or any third party unless expressly permitted by SCOTT product manuals or by written authorization from SCOTT. To obtain perfor-

mance under this warranty, and as a condition precedent to any duty of SCOTT, the purchaser must return such products of SCOTT, a SCOTT authorized distributor or a SCOTT authorized service center. Any product return to SCOTT shall be sent to "SCOTT HEALTH & SAFETY"

This warranty does not apply to any malfunction of or damage to THE PRODUCTS resulting from

(Attn: Warranty Claim Dept.), P.O. Box 569, Monroe, NC 28111.

# **Authorized Service Center Listing – Florida**

#### Florida - Authorized Service Centers

Fisher Safety 5907-C Hampton Oaks Pkwy Tampa, FL 33610 Tel: 813-626-9424 Fax: 813-630-0960 Authorized Territory: State of Florida Authorized Product Lines: RES, TIC, INS, BAS

Pro-Am Safety, Inc. 2400 Airport Road, Unit 1 Plant City, FL 33563 Tel: 813-752-8770 Fax: 813-752-8778 Authorized Territory: State of Florida Authorized Product Lines: RES, TIC, INS, BAS

Product Line Abbreviations:

RES – Respiratory Protection and Accessories TIC – Thermal Imaging Cameras INS – Instrumentation BAS – Breathing Air Systems (Compressors)